

Nuneaton and Bedworth Borough Council Town Hall, Coton Road, Nuneaton Warwickshire CV11 5AA

www.nuneatonandbedworth.gov.uk 024 7637 6376

20/02/2018

Ms Felicity Bagshaw Address Not Supplied, Address Not Supplied Address Not Supplied Address Not Supplied Address Not Supplied

Request reference: NBFI67994098

Dear Ms Felicity Bagshaw,

Thank you for your request for information about: Learning Systems

Your request for information has been considered and I hope the following will answer your query:

- 1. We do not currently use a LMS. However, we use Nexus and have have access to Wilma for e-Learning courses.
- 2. We are currently in the process of procuring a system that will manage our learning and development activities across the authority
- 3. Nexus Comply
- 4.A wide variety from communication skills, management skills, presentation skills, negotiating skills, SMARTER objectives etc also H&S courses, safeguarding and workplace legislation. 5.H&S, Social Care & Health, Workplace Legislation, Workplace Skills 6.N/A
- 7. Director for Business Improvement

Please be aware that copyright in original materials contained in the information supplied resides with Nuneaton & Bedworth Borough Council or another party. The supply of documents under Freedom of Information does not give the person or organisation that receives them, an automatic right to re-use the documents in a way that would infringe copyright. The information supplied is not to be copied, distributed, modified, reproduced, transmitted, published or otherwise made available in whole or in part without the prior written consent of the creating institution.

Yours sincerely,

Ruth Bartlett Lead Investigator